

## Chen Home by Chun Nan Chen Wins Iron A' Design Award in Interior Space and Exhibition Design Category

Chun Nan Chen's Innovative Residential Design, Chen Home, Receives International Recognition in the A' Interior Space and Exhibition Design Awards

COMO, CO, ITALY, July 22, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The A' Design Award, a highly respected recognition in the field of <u>interior</u> design, has announced <u>Chun Nan Chen</u> as a winner in the Interior Space and Exhibition Design category for the innovative residential project, Chen Home. This prestigious award celebrates the outstanding achievements of designers who demonstrate exceptional creativity, functionality, and adherence to industry best practices.



Chen Home's recognition in the A' Interior Space and Exhibition <u>Design Awards</u> holds significant relevance for the interior design industry and potential customers. The project showcases a masterful transformation of a 50-year-old brick dormitory into a modern, sustainable, and aesthetically pleasing residence. By revitalizing an aging structure, Chen Home demonstrates the potential for innovative design to breathe new life into existing spaces, aligning with the growing trend of adaptive reuse and sustainable design practices.

The award-winning design of Chen Home stands out for its harmonious blend of old and new elements, creating a rich and nostalgic atmosphere while incorporating modern conveniences and style. The exterior features a combination of cement hollow bricks, squeezed stones, and dark gray aluminum grilles, creating a transparent and private facade that integrates seamlessly with the surrounding environment. Inside, the use of local materials such as wood veneer, earth-

colored tiles, and natural paints contributes to the creation of a warm and personalized living space that reflects the exquisiteness of life through simplicity and comfort.

The recognition bestowed upon Chen Home by the A' Interior Space and Exhibition Design Awards serves as an inspiration for Chun Nan Chen and the design team to continue pushing the boundaries of interior design. This accolade validates their approach to revitalizing old structures and improving urban aesthetics, motivating them to explore further opportunities to transform spaces and enhance people's living conditions. By setting a high standard for adaptive reuse and sustainable design, Chen Home has the potential to influence future projects and inspire other designers to prioritize the harmonious integration of old and new elements in their work.

Interested parties may learn more about Chen Home and its award-winning design at: <u>https://competition.adesignaward.com/ada-winner-design.php?ID=153510</u>

## About Chun Nan Chen

Chun Nan Chen is an interior designer from Taiwan who emphasizes the natural harmony of space and the interaction between people, space, and the natural environment. By re-planning spaces to improve the quality of life, Chun Nan Chen creates comfortable environments that allow people to better integrate with their surroundings. This people-oriented design concept, which attaches importance to the relationship between the natural environment and space, is of great significance for creating livable and functional spaces.

## About A' Design Award

The Iron A' Design Award is a prestigious recognition granted to designs that meet the rigorous professional and industrial standards set by the A' Design Awards. Recipients of this award are acknowledged for their practical innovations and contributions to their respective fields, providing solutions that improve quality of life and foster positive change. The Iron A' Design Award winning works demonstrate great skill, high specialization, expert understanding, and creative capacity of their creators, showcasing their ability to address real-world challenges through thoughtful design in the Interior Space and Exhibition Design category.

## About A' Design Award

The A' Design Award is an international and juried design competition that has been recognizing and promoting superior design since 2008. The A' Interior Space, Retail and Exhibition Design Award is a highly respected category within the competition, welcoming entries from visionaries, leading interior design agencies, innovative companies, renowned furniture manufacturers, and influential brands. By participating in this prestigious award, entrants have the opportunity to showcase their creativity, gain global recognition, and be acknowledged for their exceptional design capabilities. The ultimate aim of the A' Design Award is to recognize and promote superior products and projects that advance and benefit society, driven by a philanthropic mission to enhance the world through the power of good design. Interested parties may learn more about the A' Design Awards, explore jury members, view past laureates, and submit their projects at <u>https://interior-design-award.com</u>

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/729451660

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.